P12000045456

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
, (Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300235046623

05/14/12--01020--021 **78.75

SECTION OF SECTIONS 12 HAY ILL PH 4: 45



COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Get Big Enter	tainment Inc.
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)
\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certificate o Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
600 N.W 194	Printed or typed) Shreeh
Miami, FC. 33, City, 786 277-043	169 State & Zip
Gothiamanageme	elephone number PN+60 GMa1/.Com I for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Irvin Aboite

600 N.W 194 Street

Miami, Fl.33169

To whom it may concern:

My name is Irvin Aboite and I'm informing you that I do not plan on reinstating my old corporation Get Big Entertainment Inc. Document# P10000088253 and I want to release the name to my new corporation if you have any questions and concerns please feel free to give me a call at (786) 277-0431.

Thank You & God Bless

Irvin Aboite

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corp	DAME oration shall be: Get Big En-	terta.	inment ly	10,	
ial)	Principal office Principal street address D. N.W. 194 Street 119mi, FC. 33169	- - -	Mailing address, if different is:		
ARTICLE III PI The purpose for which AMY and	URPOSE the the corporation is organized is: all lawful busines:	5			
ARTICLE IV S The number of shares ARTICLE V II					
	: IRUM ABOITE CEO COOD N.W 194 Street MIGMI, EC 33169	Name			
Name and Title Address:	:		ss:		
Name and Title Address:			ss:		
	EGISTERED AGENT la street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) TRVIN ABOITE 600 N.W 194 Street MIGMI PL. 33169	 of the regis 	tered agent is:	22 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	
	MIGMI, FE. 33169 VCORPORATOR ss of the Incorporator is: IRVIN HEOTE (000 N.W 194 Street			CHANTER ST	2 2 2
Having been named this certificate, I am f	as registered agent to accept service of proce amiliar with and accept the appointment as re	ess for the egistered ag	above stated corporates	tion at the place designated in in this capacity	1
	Required Signature/Registered Agent ent and affirm/that the facts stated herein ar				<u> </u>
Ulm	Required Signature/Incorporator			5/10/2010 Date	٢